
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, John W. Kilborn, hereby certify that on May 5, 2021, true and correct copies of EPA Region 

1’s Certification of Administrative Record were served as follows: 

 

Via the EPA’s E-Filing System to: 

 

Clerk of the Board 

Environmental Appeals Board 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Mail Code 1103M 

Washington, D.C. 20460-0001 

 

Via E-Mail to: 

 

Petitioners: 

 

Katy T. Garrison 

Murphy & Riley, PC 

125 High Street 

Boston, MA 02110 

(857) 777-7050 

KGarrison@MurphyRiley.com 

 

Stephanie R. Parker 

O’Connor, Carnathan & 

Mack, LLC 

1 Van de Graaff Drive, Suite 

104 

Burlington, MA 01803 

(781) 359-9037 

sparker@ocmlaw.net 

 

Andrew Rainer 

Brody, Hardoon, Perkins & 

Kesten, LLP 

699 Boylston Street 

Boston, MA 02114 

(617) 304-6052 

arainer2009@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Permittee (General Electric Company): 

 

Eric S. Merrifield 

Executive Counsel 

General Electric Company 

P.O. Box 2049 

Poulsbo, WA 98370 

(518) 527-5140 

eric.merrifield@ge.com 

 

James R. Bieke 

SIDLEY AUSTIN, LLP 

1501 K Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

(202) 736-8000 

jbieke@sidley.com 

 

Jeffrey R. Porter 

Andrew Nathanson 

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, 

FERRIS, GLOVSKY & 

POPEO, P.C. 

One Financial Center 

Boston, MA 02111 

(617) 542-6000 

JRPorter@mintz.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:JRPorter@mintz.com


Counsel for Amici:  

 

Matthew F. Pawa 

Benjamin A. Krass 

Seeger Weiss LLP 

1280 Centre Street 

Newton, MA 02459 

617 641-9550  

mpawa@seegerweiss.com 

bkrass@seegerweiss.com  

Judith C. Knight, Esq. 

342 Main Street 

Great Barrington, MA 01230 

413-528-0505 

Jknight@judithknight.com 

 

 

 

Courtesy Copies:  

 

Jeffrey Mickelson 

Deputy General Counsel 

Massachusetts DEP  

One Winter Street 

Boston, MA 02108 

jeffrey.mickelson@state.ma.us 

Lori D. DiBella 

Assistant Attorney General 

55 Elm Street P.O. Box 120 

Hartford, CT 06141 

lori.dibella@ct.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_________________________ 

     John W. Kilborn  

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1 

     Mail Code OES 04-3 

     5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 

     Boston, MA 02109-3912 

     kilborn.john@epa.gov 

     (617) 918-1893 
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